H18708749 3/ 2604076,

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Chicago Title Insurance Company

QUIT CLAIM DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY



Doc#: 0614535181 Fee: \$30.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/25/2006 10:23 AM Pg: 1 of 4

CITY OF EVANSTON

THE GRANTOR(S), Jeanne Walshon of the City of Skokie, State of Illinois, and Kenneth Arnold of the City of Memphis, State of Tennessee, and Barbara Bost of the City of Hoffman Estates, State of Illinois, and Thomas Arnold of the City of Evanston, County of Cook State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand raid, CONVEY(S) and QUIT CLAIM to Thomas Arnold, Single Man, 2555 Gross Point Road, Unit 202, Evanston, Illinois 60201 of the County of Cook, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the Strue of Illinois, to wit:

See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and made a part hereof

SUBJECT TO: General real estate taxes not due and payable at the time of closing; covenants, conditions, and restrictions of record; building lines and easements, if any, so long at they do not interfere with the current use and enjoyment of the Real Estate.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

XEMPTION Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 10-10-201-077-1033 Address(es) of Real Estate: 2555 Gross Point Road, Unit 202, Evanston, Illinois 60201 CITY OF LANG

Dated this 8th day of May

Grempt under Section 4 of Paragraph E of the Real Estato Transfer Act. May 12, 2006 Jenical Ball

BOX 333-CTI

0614535181D Page: 2 of 4

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF SS. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Jeanne Walshon personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

and volumenty need, for the abectuary perposes interest see your seems and well and the rest of the re						
Given under my hand and official sea, this day of						
NOTARY PUBLIC ELISE H KLINE COMMISSION EXPIRES 09/24/09 (Notary Public)						
STATE OF TENNESSEE, COUNTY OF State of oresaid CERTIEV THAT Kenneth Arno						
i, the undersigned, a rotary I done in and for said county, in the state aforesaid, CERTII I ITIAI Reduction Armo						
personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared						
before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free						
and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead						
Given under my hand and official seal, this 8th day of Min, 2006						
Given under my nand and official seal, this 3 day of 770000 , 4000						
(Notary Public)						
liking enpires 21 Nov. 2006						
STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF OOK ss.						
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Barbara Bost						
personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared						
before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free						
and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein et forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.						
Given the transfer my hand and official sear this 1 th day of Way . 2006						
Given under my hand and official sear this day of WWW , JOU						
PUBLIC STATE OF ELISE H KLINE (Notary Public)						
COMMISSION EXPIRES 09/24/09						
STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OFss.						
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Thomas Arnold						
personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared						
before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free						
and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead						
Given under my hand and official seal, this \\ day of \\ May \(\text{May} \)						
Given under my hand and official seal, this day of day of 1000						
OFFICIAL SEAL* ALMA VULIC (Notary Public)						
Notary Public, Sense of Illinois						
My Committein Repires 04/05/2010 }						
Prepared By: Jessica R. Ball						
229 Neva Avenue						
Glenview, Illinois 60025						

Mail To:

Jessica R. Ball 229 Neva Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025

Name & Address of Taxpayer:

Thomas Arnold 2555 Gross Point Rd, Unit 202 Granston, IL 60201

0614535181D Page: 3 of 4

STREET ADDRESS: 2555 GROSS POINT RD - #202 AL COPY #202

CITY: EVANSTON

COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

UNIT 202 IN THE NORTH POINTE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE:

A PART OF LOT 1 IN OPTIMA CONSOLIDATION IN FRACTIONAL SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP MADE BY AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 27, 1989, AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 107926-04 AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON OCTOBER 25, 1990 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 90521902, N. UND.
ON AS I.
ODGANA
OF COLUMN CLERK'S OFFICE TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS CREATED PURSUANT TO SUCH DECLARATION AS MAY BE AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME.

0614535181D Page: 4 of 4

UNAL FELCHALANCE PER

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Datad	May 1	2006	Signature:		
Dated	Tray C		orginature	Grantor of	r Agent
Subscribed	and sworn to before	me by the			
said	Odn				
this	day of MUA	2006			
	MOV W	"OFFICIAL SI ALMA VUI Notary Public, State commission Expire	AC }		
		0	/		
assignment foreign con partnership recognized	ee or his agent affirm t of beneficial interest rporation authorized p authorized to do but as a person and auth	st in a land trus to do business siness or acquir	t is either a n or acquire an e and hold titl	atural person, an II nd hold title to rea e to real estate in II	llinois corporation o Il estate in Illinois, a Ilinois, or other entit
laws of the	State of Illinois.				
Dated	May 1	_, 2006	Signature:	Grantee o	r Agent
Subscribed	l and sworn to before	me by the		0,	
said	gent				
this	day of May	006			0
•	Comment M.	No	"OFFICIAL SEAL" ALMA VULIC tury Public, State of Illinois		

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]

Notary Public